Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
fallgpie Houte lLimiced 05705 V%
Inthe Hi ?H (ourt of Jusgice Court case number
(hance 1, wj}fo.f)
Cﬁmpam C"OL“% ffull name of court] foG i / 7ol 92

address(es) of
administrator(s)

(2) Insert full name(s) and 1/ We(a) Qfanam Paut P;ujhbj; of bates T'”_L]J [{ejhudl,m.’_\/q oy ,(e(oucfju_P

Tne Punacie 10 fhasuammer Boutevad Mittan ,(eunesl N at80 and
7 =

(eoige Anmany Peki Maloney of ARote. Tily Lyan {fenno n
7 7 7 7 7 T
Tﬁmhj Aouse  Ohaifeton Lood ﬂanelajm , Dublin b

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

() Insert dates from to
b b T
® o3 Algud ® og Janwary 1o/5
Signed G2
// Jomnt / Administrator(s}
Dated -(-1¥
e
Contact Details:
"“CaditnS Parerl
You do not have to give any contact information n /ine (Q JHind ¥ ’fjj lﬂm‘tﬂ,ﬁf j /zE(O\IU{}[ tef
the box opposite but 1f you de, 1t will help Compamies
House to contact you 1if there 13 a query on the form he f’mnac f¢ 7 (o M'dmm ad) 60 Cilevad a M!{ 08_Legn i
The contact information that you give will be visible Micq {d ! Tel 0} (]08 L& g 00

to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange

»u have completed and signed this form please send 1t 1o the Registrar of Companies at

!!\!“\m I l\\l\\ﬂm\\“\‘\!} “\ e

26/01/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

SA;I'URDAY

-




-5

BAKER TILLY

IN THE MATTER OF
FALLAPIT HOUSE LTD IN ADMINISTRATION

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, COMPANIES COURT
NO 1062 OF 2012

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROGRESS REPORT

! 08 JANUARY 2013

GRAHAM BUSHBY AND GEORGE ANTHONY PETER MALONEY
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS

APPOINTED 03 FEBRUARY 2012

BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP
THE PINNACLE
170 MIDSUMMER BOULEVARD
MILTON KEYNES MK9 1BP

ADMPI050 2010-240912




CONTENTS

SECTIONS

1.

PURPOSE OF REPORT

PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION

ASSETS REMAINING TO BE REALISED

EXTENTION OF THE ADMINISTRATION

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS SUMMARY

COSTS AND JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION

CREDITORS’ RIGHT TO INFORMATION AND ABILITY TO CHALLENGE

EXPENSES

APPENDICES

m om Y o0 W p

STATUTORY, DIVIDEND AND OTHER INFORMATION
SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

CURRENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT RATES
CATEGORY 2 DISBURSEMENTS TABLE

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES ANALYSIS

TIME COST ANALYSIS

ADMP1050 2010-240912



1. PURPOSE OF REPORT

This report has been prepared in accordance with mnsolvency legislation to provide
creditors with information relating to the progress of the Administration 1n the period
from 3 August 2012 to 8 January 2013. This report should be read in conjunction with
any previous reports that have been 1ssued, copies of which are available on request

This report has been prepared solely to comply with the statutory requirements of Rule
2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) It has not been prepared for use n
respect of any other purpose, or to inform any investment decision 1n relation to any
debt or financial interest n the Company Any estimated outcomes for creditors are
illustrative and may be subject to significant change Neither the Administrators nor
Baker Tilly Restructuning and Recovery LLP accept any hability whatsoever ansing as
a result of any decision or action taken or reframned from as a result of information
contained in this proposal

2. PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The Company’s only asset is the freehold development site at Fallapit Estate, East
Allington, Totnes, Devon (“the Development™) The Development consists of 32 units
1n total Phase I, compnsing 23 units, 18 complete, of these 18 units were sold prior to
the Admimstrators’ appointment Phase II compnises 9 units of which 8 umts are
partially complete, the remaining unit was intended to be a standalone “Eco-House” and
1s constructed to foundation level

As stated 1n our previous report we mstructed Savills to complete a valuation and strategy
for the Development 1n order that we can assess the best possible outcome to creditors

With the sanction of the secured creditor a process has now commenced to complete Phase
II (excluding the Eco-House) Our agents are in the process of submitting the relevant
building regulation applications and we hope to be in a position to market completed units
for sale 1n the spring of this year.

We received significant unsolicited interest in the “Eco-House” site and as a result we
instructed Mansbridge and Balment to place it on the market on an “as 1s” basis. The
property was advertised 1n local press and on leading internet sites A deadline for best and
final offers was set for 20 December 2012 and a number of offers were received as a result
of this and we anticipated being 1n a position to accept an offer or a “subject to contract
basis” shortly.

The sale price will not be disclosed at this time so as to not prejudice the sale

Mansbndge and Balment remain mnstructed to market the completed umits We have
recerved a number of expressions of interest but none that has resulted 1n a sale

The site remains secure and under our control

Baker Tilly 1 8 January 2013
GPB\CO\L C\SFALLA/7/Progress Report




2.1, Trading
No trading has taken place since the date of Administration to date

2.2. Investigations

In accordance with our statutory obligations, we have filed the appropnate
documentation with the Department of Business, [nnovation and Skills in relation to the
conduct of the Directors

2.3. Administration and Planning

Thts includes dealing with the commencement of the case administration, statutory
filing of appomntment documents with Compames’ House, requesting the submussion of
the Statement of Affairs, together with day-to-day case admumstration duties,
maintenance of records and ongoing statutory obligations

These mnclude but are not himited to. handling receipts and payments, tax 1ssues such as
notifying HMRC of the appointment and general correspondence. Other matters which
are required to be dealt with as part of the appomtment and which wall fall under this
heading include case planming and strategy, case reviews, bonding, obtaiming company
searches, mamtenance and obtaming books and records, general
meetings/correspondence with creditors, statutory and other advertising, insurance, re-
directed mail, statutory receipts and payments accounts and preparing the
Admintstrators’ proposals.

3. ASSETS REMAINING TO BE REALISED

In view of the on-going completion of the units we have taken the view not to disclose
an estimated realisation value for the property at this time as this may be prejudicial to
the sale of the units.

To date there have been no asset realisations.

4, EXTENSION OF THE ADMINISTRATION

An extension of the Admrustration for six months is being sought from the secured
creditor to allow time to pursuc the build out strategy of the development Formal
confirmation will be sent to all creditors 1n respect of the outcome of the extension
request

Baker Tilly 2 8 January 2013
GPB\CC\AC\SFALLA/7/Progress Report




5, CREDITORS’ CLAIMS AND DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
5.1. Secured Creditors

As previously reported the Bank holds a debenture confernng fixed and floating
charnges over all of the Company’s assets At the date of our appointment, the
Company’s indebtedness to the Bank totalled £7,485,337. Interest and charges have
continued to accrue

The Bank will receive dividends under 1ts fixed charge over the Property. However, the
reahisations will be insufficient to discharge the Company’s habihty to the Bank 1n full

5.2. Preferential Creditors
We are not aware of any preferential creditors
5.3. Unsecured Creditors

The agreement of creditors’ claim by the Joint Admimstrators (or any subsequently
appointed Supervisor or Liquidator) is a separate matter and will be dealt with as
appropnate 1n due course, immitially by reference to the proofs of debt lodged in the
proceedings by creditors themselves.

5.4. Prescribed Part

The “Prescribed Part” 1s a statutory amount, calculated as a percentage of net floating
charge realisations, which entitles unsecured creditors to a share of realisations This 1s
calculated on a sliding scale up to maximum of £600,000 before costs.

Whilst there are creditors secured by fixed and qualifying floating charges over the
assets and undertaking of the Company, those creditors will receive no recovery under
their floating charges. There 1s therefore no requirement to estimate the amount of the
Prescribed Part of the assets under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as
amended)

6. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS SUMMARY

We attach as Appendix B a summary of our receipts and payments for the period from 3
August 2012 to 8 January 2013.

VAT Basis

Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amount due to or from HM
Revenue and Customs shown separately.

Baker Tilly 3 8 January 2013
GPB\CC\AC\SFALLA/7/Progress Report




COSTS AND JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION
7.1. Pre-administration costs

There were no unpaid pre-appointment costs at the date of appointment
7.2. Joint Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements

As there 1s unlikely to be any return to unsecured creditors we will, 1n accordance with
legislation, agree our fees and disbursements with the secured creditors, as approprate

The Joint Admunistrators’ have sought and obtained approval for their remuneration n
the sum of £42,500 on account from the secured lender. We have incurred time costs of
£123,993 plus VAT 1n respect of Baker Tilly UK for the Adminustration of which
£50,080.50 has been incurred 1n this pertod and Baker Tilly Ryan Glennon has incurred
time costs of €4,164 plus VAT of which €514 has been incurred in this penod An
analysis of time incurred in the penod 1s attached at Appendix F

Approval was also given to the drawing of disbursements, including category 2
disbursements Details of the current rates are attached at Appendix C Category 2
disbursements incurred 1n the penod are detailed 1in Appendix D

7.3. Other Professional Costs

Appendix E includes details of other professional costs that have been mcurred The
receipts and payments abstract at Appendix B sets out which of these costs have been
paid All such costs are subject to review before being paid and any payments made 1n
the penod are disclosed 1n the receipts and payments account at Appendix B

CREDITORS’ RIGHT TO INFORMATION AND ABILITY TO CHALLENGE
EXPENSES

In accordance with the provisions of Rules 2 48A and 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules
1986 creditors have a night to request further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs) and to challenge such remuneration or
expenses

A request for further information must be made 1n wnting within 21 days of receipt of
this report.

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the
court, may apply to court that the remuneration charged, the basis fixed or expenses
incurred by the administrator are 1n all the circumstances excessive.

Any such challenge must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the report
which first discloses the charging of remuneration or incumng of the expenses in
question

Baker Tilly 4 8 January 2013

GPB\CC\AC\SFALLA/7/Progress Report




A Creditors Gutde to Admunistrators’ Fees, a guide 1n relation to the remuneration of

Admmstrators, can be accessed at the website of the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals at:

www 3 orguk (SIP 9 Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 —
Remuneration of Insolvency Office Holders England & Wales)

Altematively, we can provide you with a copy on written request to our office

any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Bakgr Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP

Joint Administrator

Graham Bushby 15 licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner in the UK by the Enstitute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales
George Anthony Peter Maloney

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Admumstrators who act as agents of the Company
and without personal habihity

Baker Tilly 5 8 January 2013
GPB\CC\AC\SFALLA/7/Progress Report




Appendix A

STATUTORY, DIVIDEND AND OTHER INFORMATION

Company Name

Fallapit House Ltd

Functions:

The Joint Administrators’ appointment specified that they
would have power to act jointly and severally The Joint
Administrators’ have exercised, and will continue to exercise,
all of therr functions jointly and severally as stated in the
notice of appointment

Previous Company Names: Fallapit House SVP Ltd

Company Number 05705718

Date of Incorporation: 10/02/2006

Trading Name- Fallapit House Ltd

Trading Address The Fallapit Estate, East Allington, Totnes, Devon, TQ9 7QE

Principal Activity: Construction - Property Development

Registered Office: Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLLP The Pinnacle
170 Midsummer Boulevard
Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

Appointor IBRC Asset Finance Plc (formerly Anglo Insh Asset Finance

Plc of Old Jewry, London, EC2R 8DN)

Details of any extension

In progress of being sought

Proposed exit route.

Dhssolution and 1f not possible then Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation

Dividend Prospects Owed Paid to Date Estimated future
Prospects

Secured creditor (1) £7,485,337 NIL Payment In full /
shortfall

Preferential creditors n/a n/a n/a

Unsecured creditors £103,511 NIL Not known

Estimated net property £not specified

Estimated prescribed part | \i/a

available for unsecured creditors

Whether and why the | N/A

Admuinistrators intend to apply to
court under S176(A)(5) 1A86




Appendix B

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE
PERIOD 03 AUGUST 2012 TO 8 JANUARY 2013

03/08/2012 to 0B/0LZ013 Totalto 08/01/20£)
SOA Value £ £ i i £
SECURED ASSETS
4,705,000 00 Freehold Land and Propenty 0 00 0 00
000 000
SECURED CREDITORS
(7,854,333 52) Claims 000 000
000 000
ASSET REALISATIONS
000 Bank Interest Gross 2125 327
000 Refund of phone/broadband charges 000 7707
000 Refund Water Charges 000 22729
225 307 63
COSTOF REALISATIONS
000 1 Bouchard - Council Tax (1,070 00} (1,711 56)
000 1 De Challon - Council Tax (1,265 00) (2,022 56)
000 1 Martel - Council Tax (1,265 00) (2,022 56)
000 2 Martel - Council Tax (1,670 00) (1,711 56)
000 3 Bowchard - Cowmeil Tax (1,070 00) {1,711 56)
000 Agents f Valuers Fees 000 {3,500 00)
000 Bank Charges (16 37) (1897)
000 Buld Costs Architect Fees (2,250 00) {2,25000)
000 Bunld Costs Bulding Regulation (2,264 20) (2,264 20)
D oo Buld Costs Mechanical Engineer {10,577 65) (10,577 63)
000 Mai! Redirection 000 (110 00)
000 Management Company Costs {3,000 00) (3,000 00y
000 Property General Maintenance (27,026 55) (27,876 55)
G 00 Security Costs (540 00) (79,55007)
000 Utilities Electnety (1,724 86) (1,724 86)
000 Utilities Water charges {183 37) (316753}
(53,323 00) (140,419 53)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{93,320 44) Trade and Expense Crediiors 000 000
000 000
EQUITY
{100 00) Ordinary Shares 000 000
0 00 000
(3,242,753 96) (53,320 75) {140,112 00}
REPRESENTED BY
Barciays Bank Plec - Float Account 2,686 26
NAMA Faalty 1 {£250,000 00) (151,044 10)
VAT Receivable (Payable) 8,245 84

(140,112 00)
(140,112 00)




BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ CURRENT CHARGE OUT AND DISBURSEMENT

Appendix C

RATES
HOURLY CHARGE OUT RATES
Baker Tilly Baker Tilly Baker Tilly Ryan Baker Tilly Ryan
Restructuring and | Restructuring Glennon LLP Glennon LLP
Recovery LLP | and Recovery
Rate at LLP Rate at
commencement | Current rate commencement Current rate
£ £ € €
Partner £405 £405 €375 €375
Manager £295-£205 £295 - £205 €275 - €190 €275 - €190
Admimstrator £155-£100 £155- £100 €105 €105
Support staff £100 £100 €50 €50

“CATEGORY 2” DISBURSEMENT RATES (TABLE A)
For use in respect of cases where the appointment 1s on or after 1 April 2011

Travel & Subsistence

Motor travel 40p per mile (from 1 Apnl 2010)
42 5p per mile (from 1 April 2011)
Subsistence £23 per mght

Circulars to Members / Creditors

Labels

£ 0 06 per sheet (16 labels)

Headed paper £ 0 08 per sheet
Plain paper £ 0 01 per sheet
Large envelopes £ (.03 each
Small envelopes £ 0.02 each
Photocopying charge £ 0 05 per sheet
Stationery

Lever arch files £0 95 per file
Cashiering files £0 90 per file
A-Z dividers £1 46 per set
1-31 dividers £2.66 per set
Coloured dividers (5 part) £0.19 per set
Coloured dividers (10 part) £0.22 per set

Multi-punch pockets

£0 14 per pocket

Storage costs

£0 48 large £0.31 standard per month

Storage boxes

£2 50 large £1.75 standard per box

Sundry

Faxes

£0 62 per sheet

Internal room hire (for meetings)

£25 or £80 per room

L “CATEGORY 2” DISBURSEMENT RATES (TABLE B)




Fax 62p per fax
Photocopying 6 5p per sheet

Internal room hire £25 or £80 per room used
Subsistence £23 per mght

Travel (car)

38p per mile (up to and including 31 March 2010)
40p per mile (from 1 April 2010)
42 5p per mile {from | Apnl 2011)




BAKER TILLY RESTRUCTURING AND RECOVERY LLP

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ CATEGORY 2 DISBURSEMENTS TABLE

Appendix D

Amounts paid or payable to the Office Holder’s firm or to any party in which the office
holder or his firm or any associate has an interest

Total

Recipient, Type and Purpose Paid Unpaid
£ £
Admmstrators disbursements Mileage 369 32 000
369 32 000




Appendix E

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ IN
THE PERIOD FROM 03 AUGUST 2012 TO 08 JANUARY 2013

Incurredin
Type and Purpose Period
£

Baker Tilly UK
Admunistrators Fees 50,080 50
Admmistrators Disbursements - Travel 513 32
Admmistrators Disbursements - Company searches 100
Admmistrators Disbursements - Legal Costs Martinueas 3,750 00
Admmistrators Disbursements - Legal Costs Eversheds 14,626 10
Costs of Realisations
Council Tax 5,740 00
Mechanical Engmeer Costs 10,577 65
Architect Costs 2,250 00
Building Regulations Application 2,264 20
Management Company Costs 3,000 00
Property General Mamtenance 27,566 55
Utibties Water 183 37
Utihties Electncity and Gas 1,724 86
Total 122,277.55
Baker Tilly Ryan Glennon €
Admnistrators Fees - Baker Tilly Ryan Glennon

51200
Total 51200

The table above excludes any tax hiability as the amounts due will depend on the position at the
end of the accounting pennod The statement above may include estimated amounts where
actual invoices have not been received The receipts and payments abstract at Appendix B sets
out the expenses actually paid 1n the period



05°080°0SF 08°8EF 0S’EP9°613 0S°8T1°073 00°087'+3 LSODHNIL TVL OL
88°LSTF 05'080°0S7 TLIE 0 1881 I'811 §01 S¥N OH TVL Ol
0L 0PLF 05'960°7F 6'rl 00 £'L 9L 0'0 S|8)o],
0L 0PI 05 960°TF 6l 00 €L 9L 00 soney (28]

s1a)BA [BE2] - s1ABY Ay1adg ase)
05°991F 00 £61°LF (234 00 I't? I'61 01 S[BlO],
€T 8613 05 6¥9°S¥ ¢ 82 00 v 8 161 01 SI0NPaL) PAMOag
00 S01¥ 05 £¥S°13 L ¥l 00 Lyl 00 00 suoday pue sSunsapy 101pas) JBYIO
$10)IpaI))
89'619% 0S°€P0'TET 9°'r61 00 T L01 V8L 06 s|ejo],
00 ¢Li3 00 SEF 0 00 00 z0 00 SSIUISNA JO 3[6S
89 v913 05 €58 1€F 916l 00 L 90l 6 5L 06 Kiadoad pue pue]
00 SOLF 0§ I8F $0 00 £0 00 00 JouBUL SI[BS 37 S101G3(T
00 SLIF 0¢ Z0v¥ £C 00 00 €T 00 1sYy10/1e30u08 - §1385Y
5)3SSY JO UOLIBSI|EIY
99'C9LF 05" LPL'83 5'v9 £0 §'08 0El €0 s[810],
£F 6613 05 689°¢F S 81 §0 L ¥ 0l §0 SI9NB XL
00 5013 0§ T8F S0 00 ] 00 00 SNEJJV JO juduIeIg
68 ¥01¥ 0% £TL°EF S s¢ 00 43 01 00 sjuawArJ pue s1d1aoay
8 9013 00 90v3 8t 00 L g [0 00 Je1auad - jusurjurodde-jso g
00 501F 00 1T3 z0 00 z0 00 00 dnyueg101ga(/(5 101930
LA K 00 6683 0% 00 St S1 00 JuswoFeuRy 88D
SuluuBd puUB LORIISIUTWDPY

[sa10a Y TTCING 51500 W], [BIOL SINOH [BI0L S)UEISISSY sIDJENSUIWpPY  S1dBvuepy sA3UIB] INIJS sunoH|

J xipuaddy

AN ATILL WEIVE — €107 AYVINVS 8 OL 7107 LSNDNV £0 WOUA AONMAd AHL 304

SISATVNY LSOO FLL (SHOLVULSININAY LNIOf




(00 ¥1S3 007153 00°03 00°0S3 00°9.73 00°8813 $1507) U1, [8)0L]
00°vISI 57 00 LS 01 S0 SINOY Je)0f,
00 03 00 00 go 00 00 S13))e dyadg Is8)
00 03 00 00 00 00 00 si0)Ipal)
0003 00 00 00 00 00 supeyy
060 03 00 00 00 00 00 $}3SSY JO HONBSI[BIY
00 03 00 00 00 00 00 uo1B31ISaA ]
00 #1563 $'T 00 01 01 S0 Surnue]q pue vonensiUIWPY
§)807) 2wy, [¥l0], SINOF [¥10L $JUBISISSY si10)pNSIuImpy 1338 uBq siaupieg INAJS SYNOH

NONNATO NVAT ATITIL dDIVE — €107 AAVANVSL 8 OL T10T7 LS1DNV €0 WOHA dOIdAd FHL 404

SISATVNY LSOO HNIL (SHOLVILSININGY LNIOL




NOTES TO APPENDIX F

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST ANALYSIS

a)

b)

d)

Administration and Planning

Ths includes dealing with the commencement of the case admimistration, together with day-to-day case
admumstration duties, maintenance of records and ongoing statutory obligations These include but are not
hmited to handling receipts and payments, VAT and Income tax 1ssues, pension quenes and general
correspondence Other matters which are required to be dealt wath as part of the appointment and which
will fall under this heading include case planming and strategy, case reviews, bonding, mantenance and
obtamming books and records, general meetings / correspondence, statutory and other advertising, insurance,
re-directed mail, and statutory reports.

Investigations

Where appropriate this will include such matters as mnvestigation of pre-appowntment transactions in
accordance with the relevant Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP 2), and the investigation of any
potential antecedent transactions such as transactions at under value and preferences which may result
legal action resulting 1n a recoverable asset

Realisation of Assets

This includes dealing with all aspects of the realisation of assets including dentifying, secuning and
msuring assets, and {(where applicable), property, business and asset sales, retention of title ¢laims and debt
collection Other matters deait with dunng the case admimstration which will relate to asset realisahon
may commonly include effecting disclaimers, dealing with landlords, haising wath agents, undertaking
wmventories, meetings with purchasers / directors, arranging collection of leased assets, obtauning msurance,
pursming antecedent claims :dentified as part of the investigation work set out above Details of the specific
asset realisation work undertaken on this case are set out in the main body of the report Asset realisation 15
considered to be a key aspect of the case administration

Trading

Where the business of the debtor has been traded (by the trustee) following the appowntment cur staff will
have had to set up accounts with suppliers i order to trade on an ongoing basts Payments to supphers and
general correspondence with these have been undertaken Where trading has ceased, accounts will have
been closed and final bills paid Other matters will also have been dealt with 1 accordance with the usuwal
trading obligations such as deahing with employees and payroll

Creditors

Quertes from and correspondence with creditors and employees have been necessary aspects of the case
administration process Reports to creditors are also an important part of ongoing matters relating to this
aspect of the case

Case Specific Matters

Any case specific matters will generally be set out 1n the body of the report but will commonly include
meetings, correspondence and telephone calls relating to specific 1ssues 1n the case which do not fall into
any the categones set out above and are specific to the case m question This may include work done 1n
relation to htigation, general advice or other major 1ssues




FALLAPIT HOUSE LTD
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTIES APPOINTED OVER.

Unit 20 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 21 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 13 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 11 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 9 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Umt 24 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 25 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 26 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 27 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 28 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 29 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 30 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Umt 31 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Unit 32 The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE
Eco House The Fallapit Estate East Allington Totnes Devon TQ9 7QE




